
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 12167480

Procuring Entity CITY OF BATAC, ILOCOS NORTE

Title PURCHASE OF AIRCONDITIONING UNITS FOR THE USE OF DIFFERENT OFFICES

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: RFQ-2025-06-27-01

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Airconditioning and
Airconditioning Systems

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 799,800.00 

Delivery Period: 20 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: MARLON F SORIA
BAC CHAIRMAN
Brgy. # 1-S Valdez
Batac
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2906
63-77-6706433

bacbataccity@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 2

Date Published 27/06/2025

Last Updated / Time 27/06/2025 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 30/06/2025 11:00 AM

Description
 
Please see attached associated components and or visit procurement.batac.gov.ph

Created by Christine Mae M. Bayanggos

Date Created 26/06/2025

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help

 © 2004,2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights
reserved.,DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Republic of the PhiliPPines

Province of llocos Norte
CITY OF BATAC

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

0ftc (ou

EEQUE$T FOR QUOTATION

Date:2il,JUNE 2o2s
RFQ No.: 2025-06-21-01

Address:

flIS._ _r .-

The CITY GOVERNIJIENT OF BATAC, through its BID$ AHD AWARDS COMI IITTEE (BAC],

intends to procure "PURCHASE OF AIRCONDITIOHIHG UNIT$ FOR THE U$E OF DIFFERENT

OFFICES" - Small Value Procurement of the 2016 revised lmplementing Rules and Regulations

of Republic Ast Nb.
9184.

Please submit your duly signed quotation addressed to and Awards Committee (BAC)

Chairperson and to the given address below, on or {:00 AM of go JUNE 2025, subjeet to

the compliance with the Terms and Conditions on this Request for Quotation (RFQ):

F. SORIA
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Commiftee

City Government of Batac
Telephone No.: 670-6433 (BAC)
E m a i l : t-i*iC * i,ii;Li r ;-rl$"S1l-1€ : i,_''ri j fil

lnterested service provider shall also submit a copy of the following documents and along with the
quotation on or before the above specified deadline of submission of quotation.

a. Proof of PHILGEP$ Registration
b. Mayor's Pennit
c. Omnibus $worn $tatement and if applicable, Original Notarized Secretary's

Certificate in case of a corporation, partnership, or cooperative
or Original Special Power of Attorney of all members of the joint venture giving full
power and authority to lts officer to sign the OSS and do acts to represent
the Bidder.

d. Latest lnccmel Business Tax Return

Ths Hesd of the Procuring Entity {HoPE) of the CGB- BIDS ANB AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC}
reserves the right to reject any and all quotations, declare a failure af prccurement, or not sward
thecontractdanytimepriortocontract award in arcordance with $ections 35.5 and 41 of the
2015 revised IRR of RA No.
9184, without thereby incurring any liability ta the affected bidder or bidders.

For any clarification, you may contact the BAC $ecretariat at 670-6433 {BAC} or send email to
bacbataecitv@sm4l.cqry].

By the Authority of the Bids and Awards Committee:

Position:

Date:

E-ltlnil Addrcs: harhatneeity@.gmail,com



IIIEIEIIEIIQNS,:

Note: Failure to follow these instruetians will diequalifu yeur entire quotation.

{1} Do not alter the contents of this form in any way.

tZ) The use of this RFQ is hiqhly encouraged to minimize errors or omissions of the required mandatory
provisions. In case of any changes, bidder-s musl use or refer ta the latest version of the RFQ, except
when the latest version of the RFQ only pertains to deadline extension.

lf another form is used other than the letest RFQ, the quotation shaii eentain ail the mandatory
requirements/provisions including manifestaticn aritl'le agreementwith the T*rms and Conditions
below.

ln case a prospeetive supplierlservice provider submlts a filied-out RFQ with a suppofiing dacunrent
{i.e., a price quotation :n a different formati, both doeuments shail be considered unless there will be
drscrepancies. ln this case, provisions in the RFQ shail pr*vail.

t3) All technical specifications must be compliad with. Failure to eomply with the mandatory
requirements shall render the quotaticn !nel igibleldisquaiified.

(4) Quotations may be submitted through electronic mail at *g{i-+-f:l!.iii{:,li=n:!!+
{5) Quotations, including documentary requirements, received after the deadline shall not be accepteei.

Fcr quotations submitted via electro*ic mail, the date and time of receipt indieated in the e-mail shail
be considered.

TERMS AruESONDITION&

1. Bidders shail provide ccrrect and aceurate information required in this form.

2. Any interiineation*. erasures, or ovenvriting shall be vaiid only if they are signed er initialed by you or
any of yaur duly authorized representative/s.

3. Price quotation/s must be valid for a period af SlXfi {60} ealendar days from the deadline sf
submission.

4. Price quotation/s, to be denominated in Phiiippine p*so, shall inciude aiitaxes, duties, ancilor levies
payable.

5. Qr.rotations *xceeding the Approv*d Budget iar the Contiact shali be rejeeted.

5. ln case of two or more bidders are determined to have submittcd the Lowest Calculated
Quotationllowest Calculated and Responsive Qr:otatian, the CGB- BIDS AND AWARDS
COMMITTHE (BAC)shall adopt and employ "drcw lots" as the tie-br*aking methsd to finaily
deteimine the single winning provider in accordancewith GPPB Circular 06-2005.

7 . Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation which complias with the technical
specifications, requir*meRts end other terms and eonditians *tated herein.

8. The delivery is within ?8 ealetdar tsavp.
3. The itern/s shall be delivered aecording to the accept*d nffer of the bidd*r

10. Pr+ef of PHILGHPS Registration, Mayor's Ferrnit snd Ineomelbusiness tax rsturn ano Omnibus Sworn
Staternenl shall be attached upon sulrrnissiou of ths quotation.

11. lternls delivered shall be rnspectedon the scheduied date and time of the CGB- BIDS AND AWARDS
COMMITTEE {BAC). The delivery of the item/s shall be acknowledged upon the delivery to confirm
the eompliance with the technical specifieations.

12. Payment shall be made after delivery and upon the submission of the requtred supporting documents,
i-e , Order Slip and/or B:!{ing staternent. by the supplier, coRtractor, or consultant.

13. Liquidated damages equivalent to one-tenth of one Fercent (0.1%i cf the value of the goods nct
delivered within the prescribeci delivery period shaii be imposed per day of clelay, The CGB- BIDS
AND AWARDS e Of\4MITTEE {BAC)may terminate the contrast once the cumulative *mount of
iiquidated darnages reaches ten percent {10%) of the amount of th* *ontract, without prejudice tn ather'
courses of action and remedies open to rt.

14, The Procuring Entity may eaneei or ternrinate the contract at any time in accordance with the grounds
provided under RA No, 9184 and its 2016 revised tRR.

15. The RFQ, Purehase Order {PO), and other related documente for the above-ststed Froeurement
projects shall be deemed to ferm part of the coniract.

Ilage 2 at- 4



After having *arefully read and a*cepted the lnstruetions and Terms and Canditions, l/we submit our
quotation/s fsr the itemls as follows:

FURGHASE OF AIRCONDITIONING UNITS FOR THE USE OF DIFFERENT CIFFICES

l. AlReoNDtTloNlt{G uNlT {s,s Hp FLQ*R M*uNTEn

INVERTER" WITH INSTALLATTON)

1 tIhIITI*

g" ArR coNBtnsNrNG ururr {4.0 HF wALL MouilTED

INVERTE& WrTH TNSTALLATION)

I tlt!{ITls

3. ArR corunrlcNrruG uNrr {2,0 HF wALL MoUNTED

TNVERTER, WTH iNSTALLAT|0N)

2 tilrtTis

Page 3 of 4

Minimum Technical Specifications Quantity Unit of
lssue

OfrErEd Statement of
Compliance

("Comply" or "Not
Compiy")

l.{ote: Non-complianeewith the minimum required specifications shall be rejected.



FINANCtAL 0FFER:

FOR THE USE OF DIFFERENTPURCHASE OF

ln words:

ln figures:

Six Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand Four
Hundred and 00/100 Pesos

(Php 677,400.00)

Signature over Printed Name

Position/Designation

Office Telephone/Fa;/lvlobile Nos.

Page 4 ol 4

Faym*ntshallbe made thraugh Land Bank's LDDAPADNBanYTransferfaeility, within thirty ftQ days
aftbr re*eipt of bitling. tn cas{af aceaunts maintained in other hank, hank uaiiierrei;;r# o* ' 

- -- -

ch a rgeabie a ga i nstTh e cred ito f s acco u nt.

Pavmeni Details:

Account Number:
Account Name {should be the exact account name as regisfered in the bank):

Emailaddressles


